

Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended)

Planning and Development Regulations 2001 – 2021 (as amended)

Article 81

Notice Pursuant to Article 81, Part 8 of the above Regulations, relating to a proposed development by Donegal County Council

Applicant: Donegal County Council (Taking in Charge Unit)

Location: Dromore, Killygordon, Co. Donegal

Proposal: Pursuant to the requirement of the above, notice is hereby given of intention to demolish the existing defective and environmentally hazardous wastewater pumping station at Dromore Park estate and construct a new wastewater pumping station comprising of underground chambers, 2 no. 2m high kiosks, 2 no. 1.4m high kiosks, 6.5m vent stack, 2.4m high wire mesh boundary fencing, approx. 390m of 225mm diameter gravity sewer and 390m of 80mm diameter rising main laid in the adjoining L-2944-3 local road, and all associated site development works at Dromore, Killygordon, Co. Donegal.

Plans and particulars of the proposed development may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy from Thursday 24th June to Thursday 22nd July 2021, during public opening hours at the offices of the Planning Authority at County House, Lifford, Co. Donegal, F93 Y622. The plans and particulars can also be inspected online at www.donegalcoco.ie.

Note that in accordance with Article 120(1)(b)(i) of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended) Donegal County Council has concluded, based on a preliminary examination of the nature, size and location of the development, that an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) is not required.

A submission or observation in relation to the proposed development, dealing with the proper planning and sustainable development of the area in which the development would be situated, may be made in writing to the Co. Secretariat, Donegal County Council, County House, Lifford Co. Donegal, F93 Y622 before 4.30pm on Friday 6th August 2021.

Signed: Mr. Liam Ward,

Director of Community Development and Planning Services,

Donegal County Council,

County House, Lifford, Co. Donegal.